

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8351 OF 2006

Godubai w/o Gundu Dharurkar
(since deceased through L.Rs.) ..Petitioners.

V/s.

Hanifabee w/o Daood Sawkar. ..Respondent.

Mr.P.R.Arjunwadkar for petitioners.

Mr.A.A.Joshi for Respondent.

CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR,J

DATE : AUGUST 28, 2008.

P.C. :

1. Heard.

2. Arguable questions are raised. Rule.

3. As ground for eviction pressed into service is under section 13(1)(i), matter be placed as per its turn under caption "bonafide requirement".

4. The Petitioner to file additional compilation of relevant documents, if any, within six weeks from today.

(A.M.KHANWILKAR,J)