

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8351 OF 2006

(Godubai Gundu Dharurkar (decd) through heirs and ors. Vs. Hanifabee Daood Sawkar
(decd) through heir)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

None appears.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 12TH JUNE, 2015

P.C.:

This Petition arises out of the Suit instituted under the provisions of the Bombay Rents, Hotel and Lodging House Rates Control Act, 1947. In view thereof, office to verify and place the Petition before the appropriate Court.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)

Minal Parab