

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8351 OF 2006

Godubai w/o. Gundu Dharurkar
Since Deceased Through LRs.Petitioners

Vs.

Hanifabee w/o. Daood Sawkar,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Respondents

Mr. P. R. Arjunwadkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. Ajay A. Joshi, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over on 11th June 2026.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)