

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 8351 OF 2006

GODUBAI W/O. GUNDU DHARURKAR (DECD.) BY LRS.-RAMCHANDRA
G.DHARURKAR (DECD.) BY LRS.-J.R.DHARURKAR AND
VERSUS
HANIFABEE W/O. DAOOD SAWKAR

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri. P. R. Arjunwadkar
Advocate for Respondent (V.C.) : Kirthika Kartikeyan
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 10.06.2026

PER COURT :

It is informed by the learned counsel for the respondent that the matter is settled amicably between the parties.

2. List this matter on 25.06.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-